# 504668124 12/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE-FRANCK LINOSSIER	11/29/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHARD CHENE
Street Address:	15 BOULEVARD RICHARD WALLACE
City:	NEUILLY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200
Name:	DOMINIQUE DE ROQUETTE BUISSON
Street Address:	44 RUE DE LA MILLIÈRE
City:	LES MESNULS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78490
Name:	ALAIN MIKLITARIAN
Street Address:	5 VILLA COEUR DE VEY
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75014
Name:	PIERRE-FRANCK LINOSSIER
Street Address:	10 RUE FRÈRE THÉODORE
City:	LE PUY EN VELAY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	43000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15578964

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504668124 REEL: 044279 FRAME: 0263

PATENT

**Phone:** 949-955-1920

Email: cindychen@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1407-056.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM H. DAO
SIGNATURE:	/Tom H. Dao/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1407-056.101, Signed Assignment.11292017#page1.tif source=1407-056.101, Signed Assignment.11292017#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044279 FRAME: 0264

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LINOSSIER Pierre-Franck, residing at 10 rue Frère Théodore, 43000 LE PUY EN VELAY, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "GLASSES FRAME COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE FUNCTIONAL MEMBER", filed December 1, 2017, Application No. 15/578,964.

AND WHEREAS Richard Chêne, residing at 15 boulevard Richard Wallace, 92200 NEUILLY, France; Dominique Delamour, residing at 44 rue de la Millière, 78490 Les Mesnuls, France; Alain Miklitarian, residing at 5 Villa Coeur de Vey, 75014 Paris, France; Pierre-Franck Linossier, residing at 10 rue Frère Théodore, 43000 LE PUY EN VELAY, France, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND I HEREBY** further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 044279 FRAME: 0265 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Le Puy en Velay, France,

this 29th day of November, 2017.

Witness:

(print name)

LINOSSIER Pierre-Franck

-2